P1000015641		
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	100168876881	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	02/17/1001016016 **78.79	
(Document Number)	DEPARTMENT OF STATE 2010 FEB 17 AN 11:58 TO ACTIVE ADED SUFFICIENCY OF FLING	
Office Use Only	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE.FLORIDA 10 FEB 19 PH 12:06 NI-9270	

B MoKnight FEB 2 2 2010

ì

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. 417 E. Virginia Street, Suite 1 • Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (850) 224-8870 • 1-800-342-8062 • Fax (850) 222-1222	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Gulf Coast Repair Solutions, Inc.	
	Art of Inc. File
Signature	Fichnous Owner Search Vehicle Search Driving Record
$\frac{\text{Requested by:}_{\text{SETH}}}{\text{Norme}} = \frac{02/19/10}{\text{Data}} = \frac{11:00}{\text{Time}}$	UCC 1 or 3 File UCC 11 Search
Name Date Time Walk-In Will Pick Up	UCC 11 Retrieval Courier

-- -

۰.

۰.,



RECEIVED 10 FEB 19 AM 11: 53 INTSICH INF CHAPPENATIONS TALL ZEASSEE, FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

February 18, 2010

CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC.

SUBJECT: ADVANCED MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS, INC. Ref. Number: W1000008270

We have received your document for ADVANCED MAINTENANCE AND REPAIRS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6931.

Becky McKnight Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 210A00004061

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Gulf Coast Repair Solutions, Inc.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the corporation is Gulf Coast Repair Solutions, Inc.

ARTICLE II: PRINCIPAL OFFICE

10 FEB 19 PH 12: 06

The principal place of business and mailing address of the corporation is 5923 5TH St. E., Bradenton, FL 34203.

ARTICLE III: CAPITAL STOCK

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is one hundred (100) shares having a par value of (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is Gregory C. Meissner, 1111 3rd Ave. W., #150, Bradenton, FL 34205.

ARTICLE V: INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator of these Articles of Incorporation is Your Capital Connection, Inc., 417 E. Virginia St., Suite 1, Tallahassee, FL. 32301.

ARTICLE VI: OFFICERS & DIRECTORS

The name and address of the initial Officers and Directors of the corporation are: James Prats, Dir/Pres/Treas, 5923 5th St. E., Bradenton, FL 34203. John Rowland, Dir/VP/Sec, 2835 94th St. E., Palmetto, FL 34221

The undersigned has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 19th day of February 2010.

"Your Capital Connection, Inc. by, Seth Neeley, Client Representative"

• •

SECRETARY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE. FLORID

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION

REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.0501, Florida Statutes, the mentioned corporation, organized under the laws of the state of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent, in the state of Florida.

1. The name of the corporation is: Gulf Coast Repair Solutions, Inc.

2. The name and street address of the registered agent and office is:

HAVE BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY. I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATING TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE OBLIGATIONS OF MY POSITION AS REGISTERED AGENT.

H. Mi